
SECTION 1: NUMBERS OF ANIMALS USED FOR THE FIRST TIME FOR RESEARCH, TESTING, ROUTINE 
PRODUCTION AND EDUCATION AND TRAINING PURPOSES - TRENDS 

Excludes the uses of animals for the creation and maintenance of genetically altered animals. Excludes the re-use of animals. 

FILTERS 

Reporting year:All 
Country:All 
EC ID:All 
File name:All 
EU Submission:Yes 

ID 1:All 
ID 2:All 
ID 3:All 
Species:All 
Other species:All 
Species grouping level 1:All 
Species grouping level 2:All 
Mammals:All 
Non-human primates:All 
Place of birth:All 
NHP Place of birth:All 
NHP Colony type: Self-sustaining colony:All 
NHP generation:All 
Genetic status:All 
Purpose:All 
Purpose category level 1:All 
Purpose category level 2:All 
Purpose category level 3:All 
Purpose category level 4:All 
Type of legislation:All 
Other legislation:All 
Origin of legislation:All 
Severity:All 
Custom severity:All 
Method of tissue sampling:All 
Severity of genotyping:All 



NUMBERS OF ALL ANIMALS USED FOR THE FIRST TIME 

Numbers of all animals by species 

Mice 82589 75568 65368 52116 61643 57669 60582 38621 43391 45885 

Rats 34493 38155 33255 22951 31247 28728 26971 20773 26148 20115 

Guinea-Pigs 4087 5025 5731 4850 3454 2634 3737 2664 2966 551 

Hamsters (Syrian) 1 63 0 0 0 48 74 14 368 176 

Other rodents 36 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Rabbits 5037 2996 1343 1957 956 1524 1445 591 1004 345 

Cats 32 14 16 15 24 9 11 9 3 6 

Dogs 400 472 359 369 244 427 328 174 211 235 

Ferrets 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Horses, donkeys 

and cross-breeds 
0 0 0 10 0 12 12 47 18 23 

Pigs 2872 3511 2078 2103 2485 3747 3035 1463 1311 673 

Goats 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 

Sheep 110 91 0 0 23 4 82 10 132 244 

Cattle 20 16 12 33 0 4 3 1 0 36 

Cynomolgus 

monkey 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 33 

Rhesus monkey 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

Domestic fowl 48050 27240 20575 28326 24550 32597 39053 37111 25365 22347 

Turkey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414 755 0 

Other birds 1827 2039 2084 786 739 872 3788 2616 2359 439 

Reptiles 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 500 376 83 

Rana 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Other 
amphibians 

6286 8137 0 0 6280 2200 0 300 0 0 

Zebra fish 1224 600 928 781 1103 1861 11355 10368 769 426 

Salmon, trout, 
chars and 

graylings 

0 0 0 0 0 0 360 0 0 0 

Guppy, swordtail, 
molly, platy 

0 0 0 0 0 0 280 100 395 240 

Other fish 4262 2932 1174 2585 1754 2222 465 984 1282 30 

Total 191329 166915 132929 116882 134502 134560 151581 116780 106859 91887 

Species ▲ 
▼ 2015 ▲ 

▼ 2016 ▲ 
▼ 2017 ▲ 

▼ 2018 ▲ 
▼ 2019 ▲ 

▼ 2020 ▲ 
▼ 2021 ▲ 

▼ 2022 ▲ 
▼ 2023 ▲ 

▼ 2024 ▲ 
▼ 

Excel 



NUMBERS OF ANIMALS OTHER THAN NON-HUMAN PRIMATES USED FOR THE FIRST TIME 

Numbers of animals other than non-human primates by species 

Mice 82589 75568 65368 52116 61643 57669 60582 38621 43391 45885 

Rats 34493 38155 33255 22951 31247 28728 26971 20773 26148 20115 

Guinea-Pigs 4087 5025 5731 4850 3454 2634 3737 2664 2966 551 

Hamsters (Syrian) 1 63 0 0 0 48 74 14 368 176 

Other rodents 36 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Rabbits 5037 2996 1343 1957 956 1524 1445 591 1004 345 

Cats 32 14 16 15 24 9 11 9 3 6 

Dogs 400 472 359 369 244 427 328 174 211 235 

Ferrets 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Horses, donkeys 

and cross-breeds 
0 0 0 10 0 12 12 47 18 23 

Pigs 2872 3511 2078 2103 2485 3747 3035 1463 1311 673 

Goats 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 

Sheep 110 91 0 0 23 4 82 10 132 244 

Cattle 20 16 12 33 0 4 3 1 0 36 

Domestic fowl 48050 27240 20575 28326 24550 32597 39053 37111 25365 22347 

Turkey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414 755 0 

Other birds 1827 2039 2084 786 739 872 3788 2616 2359 439 

Reptiles 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 500 376 83 

Rana 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Other 
amphibians 

6286 8137 0 0 6280 2200 0 300 0 0 

Zebra fish 1224 600 928 781 1103 1861 11355 10368 769 426 

Salmon, trout, 
chars and 

graylings 

0 0 0 0 0 0 360 0 0 0 

Guppy, swordtail, 
molly, platy 

0 0 0 0 0 0 280 100 395 240 

Other fish 4262 2932 1174 2585 1754 2222 465 984 1282 30 

Total 191326 166915 132927 116882 134502 134558 151581 116780 106853 91854 

Species ▲ 
▼ 2015 ▲ 

▼ 2016 ▲ 
▼ 2017 ▲ 

▼ 2018 ▲ 
▼ 2019 ▲ 

▼ 2020 ▲ 
▼ 2021 ▲ 

▼ 2022 ▲ 
▼ 2023 ▲ 

▼ 2024 ▲ 
▼ 

Excel 



Numbers of animals other than non-human primates by place of birth 

Animals born in 

the EU at a 

registered 

breeder 

172674 147046 126369 110559 123310 126765 147378 111174 102167 88070 

Animals born in 

the EU but not at 
a registered 

breeder 

15917 19479 5062 4473 10442 7683 3891 4382 2989 3784 

Animals born in 

rest of Europe 
2236 40 1187 1516 626 40 0 0 36 0 

Animals born in 

rest of world 
499 350 309 334 124 70 312 1224 1661 0 

Total 191326 166915 132927 116882 134502 134558 151581 116780 106853 91854 

Place of 

birth 
▲ 
▼ 2015 ▲ 

▼ 2016 ▲ 
▼ 2017 ▲ 

▼ 2018 ▲ 
▼ 2019 ▲ 

▼ 2020 ▲ 
▼ 2021 ▲ 

▼ 2022 ▲ 
▼ 2023 ▲ 

▼ 2024 ▲ 
▼ 

Excel 



Proportions of animals other than non-human primates by place of birth 

Animals born in 

the EU at a 

registered 

breeder 

90.25% 88.1% 95.07% 94.59% 91.68% 94.21% 97.23% 95.2% 95.61% 95.88% 

Animals born in 

the EU but not at 
a registered 

breeder 

8.32% 11.67% 3.81% 3.83% 7.76% 5.71% 2.57% 3.75% 2.8% 4.12% 

Animals born in 

rest of Europe 
1.17% 0.02% 0.89% 1.3% 0.47% 0.03% 0% 0% 0.03% 0% 

Animals born in 

rest of world 
0.26% 0.21% 0.23% 0.29% 0.09% 0.05% 0.21% 1.05% 1.55% 0% 

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

Place of 

birth 
▲ 
▼ 2015 ▲ 

▼ 2016 ▲ 
▼ 2017 ▲ 

▼ 2018 ▲ 
▼ 2019 ▲ 

▼ 2020 ▲ 
▼ 2021 ▲ 

▼ 2022 ▲ 
▼ 2023 ▲ 

▼ 2024 ▲ 
▼ 

Excel 



NUMBERS OF NON-HUMAN PRIMATES USED FOR THE FIRST TIME 

Numbers of non-human primates by species 

Cynomolgus monkey 0 0 0 6 33 

Rhesus monkey 3 2 2 0 0 

Total 3 2 2 6 33 

Species ▲ 
▼ 2015 ▲ 

▼ 2017 ▲ 
▼ 2020 ▲ 

▼ 2023 ▲ 
▼ 2024 ▲ 

▼ 

Excel 



Numbers of non-human primates by source 

Animals born at a registered breeder within EU 0 2 0 0 0 

Animals born in Asia 3 0 2 6 33 

Total 3 2 2 6 33 

Source ▲ 
▼ 2015 ▲ 

▼ 2017 ▲ 
▼ 2020 ▲ 

▼ 2023 ▲ 
▼ 2024 ▲ 

▼ 

Excel 



Proportions of non-human primates by source 

Animals born at a registered breeder within EU 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 

Animals born in Asia 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

Source ▲ 
▼ 2015 ▲ 

▼ 2017 ▲ 
▼ 2020 ▲ 

▼ 2023 ▲ 
▼ 2024 ▲ 

▼ 

Excel 



Numbers of non-human primates by generation 

F2 or greater 3 2 2 6 33 

Total 3 2 2 6 33 

Generation ▲ 
▼ 2015 ▲ 

▼ 2017 ▲ 
▼ 2020 ▲ 

▼ 2023 ▲ 
▼ 2024 ▲ 

▼ 

Excel 



Proportions of non-human primates by generation 

F2 or greater 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

Generation ▲ 
▼ 2015 ▲ 

▼ 2017 ▲ 
▼ 2020 ▲ 

▼ 2023 ▲ 
▼ 2024 ▲ 

▼ 

Excel 



Numbers of non-human primates by self-sustaining colony type 

Yes 6 33 

Total 6 33 

Self-sustaining colony type ▲ 
▼ 2023 ▲ 

▼ 2024 ▲ 
▼ 

Excel 



Proportions of non-human primates by self-sustaining colony type 

Yes 100% 100% 

Total 100% 100% 

Self-sustaining colony type ▲ 
▼ 2023 ▲ 

▼ 2024 ▲ 
▼ 

Excel 


